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Corcoran City Council Agenda

June 8, 2023 - 7:00 pm

Call to Order / Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Agenda Approval
Commission Representatives*
Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
Presentations/Recognitions
Consent Agenda
a. 2022 October Draft Regular Council Minutes*
b. Financial Claims*
c. Juneteenth Holiday - Memorandum of Understanding, Employee
Handbook Amendment and City Calendar Update *
d. Resolution 2023-53 Approving Temp Liquor License — St. Thomas
Church*
. Water Tower - Pay Request 1*
f. City Center Drive & 79" Place — Mass Grading and Stormwater
Improvements — Pay Request 3*
g. Community Block Grant Program*
Planning Business -- Public Comment Opportunity
Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Granicus Project*
i. Agenda Building Software*
ii. Website Maintenance*
b. Pedestrian Crossing Policy and Options*
c. Employee Recruitment and Retention Subcomittees*
New Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Memorial Park Conversation*
b. 2024 Budget Goals and Priorities*®
c. Schedule Work Sessions*
d. Street Lighting Policy and Ordinance Discussion*
Staff Reports
Closed Session
a. Hackamore Road Improvements and Purchase of Property
New Business — Continued*
a. Hackamore Road Improvements Agreements®
2023 City Council Schedule*
Adjournment

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic
Means

Call-in Instructions:

+1312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 883 2896 4698

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88328964698
visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 883 2896 4698

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function
to be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide
public comment visit:
WWW.Corcoranmn.gov

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.qov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

June 8, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required

Commission Representatives Informational
Summary

The advisory commission representatives for the June 8, 2023, Council meeting are as
follows:

e Planning Commission: Lindsay Jacobs
e Parks and Trails Commission: Michelle Friedrich

Financial/Budget
N/A

Council Action
N/A

Attachments
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
June 8, 2023 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:

Draft Council Minutes — October 13, 2022, and | Informational
October 27, 2022

Summary

The draft Council Minutes for October 2022 were moved from the Council meeting on
May 25 to the meeting on June 8 for review. Council regular meeting Minutes for
October 2022 will be provided to Council via email on Tuesday, June 6, with hard
copies provided to Council the evening of June 8.

Attachments (copies will be provided June 8, 2023)
1. Draft Council Minutes — October 13, 2022
2. Draft Council Minutes — October 27, 2022



FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total
Total Fund #500 =
(See attached Payments Detail)

Agenda ltem 7b.
Council Meeting Date: 6/8/2023
Prepared By: Maggie Ung

Amount Project name

$0.00

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register $884,734.54
(See attached Check Detail Registers)
Total Checks $ 884,734.54
Total of Auto Deductions $ 218,473.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL $ 1,103,207.62

Date Paid to

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Amount Description

5/19/2023 MN State - Empower
5/19/2023 Optum Bank
5/19/2023 MN PERA
5/26/2023 ADP
6/1/2023 The Hartford
6/1/2023 Optum Bank
6/1/2023 MN PERA
6/1/2023 HealthPartners
6/1/2023 ADP
Total

4,526.35 Employee HSA
24,631.65 Employee Pension
339.80 Payroll Processing Fee
1,641.21 Employee Disability Premium
4,378.28 Employee HSA
25,166.03 Employee Pension
33,144.78 Employee Health Insurance Premium
118,870.43 Net Payroll and Taxes
218,473.08

HePR P P P PP PP

5,774.55 Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings



06/02/2023 12:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/6
User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/26/2023 - 06/08/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 33850
100-41900-50401 05/11/23 ADAMS PEST CONTROL, INC. CITY HALL PEST CONTROL 3653310 06/08/23 111.14 33850
Total For Check 33850 111.14
Check 33851
100-41900-50200 05/27/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES - PENS, FLASH DRIV 19T6-VTLV-KPW4 06/08/23 65.67 33851
100-41900-50200 05/26/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES MONITOR SECURITY SCREEN 13M1-6QYK-HNW4  06/08/23 66.42 33851
100-42100-50321 05/28/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CELL PHONE CASES AND SCREEN PROTEC 13F9-33Q3-MVQY 06/08/23 470.71 33851
Total For Check 33851 602.80
Check 33852
100-42100-50207 05/18/23 AMELIA FADDEN MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 05182023 06/08/23 259.38 33852
Total For Check 33852 259.38
Check 33853
100-42100-50210 04/27/23 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. 2021 TASER 7 BASIC BUNDLE INUS153979 06/08/23 785.74 33853
Total For Check 33853 785.74
Check 33854
100-41900-50212 05/10/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2344202 06/08/23 42.63 33854
100-42100-50212 05/10/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2344202 06/08/23 1,875.87 33854
100-43100-50212 05/10/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED 87 2344202 06/08/23 213.17 33854
100-43100-50212 05/10/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS #2 DYED KODIAK B20 2344201 06/08/23 1,584.77 33854
100-43100-50212 05/23/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS #2 DYED KODIAK FUEL 2351107 06/08/23 1,381.88 33854
Total For Check 33854 5,098.32
Check 33855
100-41920-50210 04/06/23 CANVAS SOLUTIONS INC 04/2023-04/2024 SUBSCRIPTION INV00126680 06/08/23 1,096.20 33855
Total For Check 33855 1,096.20
Check 33856
100-00000-22205 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 58.00 33856
100-00000-22205-017 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 377.00 33856
100-00000-22205-058 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 275.50 33856
100-00000-22205-098 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 239.25 33856
100-41600-50300 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 4,233.17 33856
100-42100-50304 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 4,668.00 33856
419-43100-50304 05/31/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER  LEGAL SERVICES 3835 06/08/23 2,247.50 33856
Total For Check 33856 12,098.42
Check 33857
100-41900-50400 05/17/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL MATS 4155806944 06/08/23 133.06 33857
100-42100-50400 05/24/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4156514906 06/08/23 16.20 33857
100-43100-50400 05/24/23 CINTAS - 470 SMALL TOWEL/CRT CABINET 4156514885 06/08/23 132.52 33857
100-43100-50400 05/24/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4156514799 06/08/23 55.12 33857
100-43100-50400 05/24/23 CINTAS - 470 MICROFIBER WIPE 4156514791 06/08/23 18.20 33857
100-43100-50417 05/24/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4156515006 06/08/23 194.17 33857
Total For Check 33857 549.27
Check 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0042 - NOV 20 BP22-0042 06/08/23 1,251.25 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0042 - DEC 20 BP22-0042.2 06/08/23 406.25 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 23-0002 - JAN 20 BP23-0002 06/08/23 113.75 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 23-0002 - FEB 20 BP23-0002.2 06/08/23 455.00 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 23-0002 - MARCH BP23-0002.3 06/08/23 130.00 33858
100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 23-0002 - APRIL BP23-0002.4 06/08/23 48.75 33858



06/02/2023 12:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 2/6

User: Jjpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/26/2023 - 06/08/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33858

100-00000-22205 05/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 23-0002 - MAY 23 BP23-0002.5 06/08/23 65.00 33858
Total For Check 33858 2,470.00

Check 33859

100-41920-50300 05/17/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH IT SUPPORT SERVICES 350824 06/08/23 742.50 33859
Total For Check 33859 742 .50

Check 33860

100-41130-50350 05/18/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC JUNE 1 PH ZONING SECTION 1030 947846 06/08/23 59.57 33860

100-41900-50350 05/18/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC JUNE 1 PH STIEG RD AND COUNTY ROAD 947847 06/08/23 67.49 33860
Total For Check 33860 127.06

Check 33861

100-00000-22205 05/25/23 GEORGE B GMACH ZOA APPLICATION ESCROW REFUND 22-0 BP22-0042.3 06/08/23 233.00 33861
Total For Check 33861 233.00

Check 33862

100-41900-50401 05/22/23 GREAT NORTHERN WINDOW CLEANE CITY HALL WINDOW CLEANING 2576 06/08/23 358.30 33862
Total For Check 33862 358.30

Check 33863

100-42100-50403 05/03/23 GUARDIAN FLEET SAFETY SQUAD 569 REPAIR 23-0428 06/08/23 95.00 33863
Total For Check 33863 95.00

Check 33864

100-42100-50323 04/05/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY INFO TECH PD RADIO LEASE FEES MARCH 2023 1000204729 06/08/23 1,442.97 33864
Total For Check 33864 1,442.97

Check 33865

416-42100-50210 05/18/23 INTOXIMETERS, INC. INTOXIMETER SUPPLIES/PARTS 734535 06/08/23 2,125.00 33865
Total For Check 33865 2,125.00

Check 33866

100-42100-50417 05/18/23 J&J ATHLETICS POLICE PATCHES 13178 06/08/23 354.00 33866
Total For Check 33866 354.00

Check 33867

100-00000-22205 05/25/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC KEEFE MINOR SUBDIVISION 22-063 34353 06/08/23 79.00 33867

100-00000-22205 05/25/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC KARINIEMI WICHT SKETCH PLAN 23-004 34363 06/08/23 1,776.00 33867

100-00000-22205-013 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BECHTOLD FARMS FINAL PLAT 22-024 34357 06/08/23 257.75 33867

100-00000-22205-017 05/17/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC COOK LAKE PUD AMENDMENT PROJECT 23 34362 06/08/23 1,782.00 33867

100-00000-22205-024 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC D&D SERVICE CUP SP AND VARIANCE 21 34350 06/08/23 63.75 33867

100-00000-22205-056 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 5TH FP AND FPUD 22-068 34352 06/08/23 88.00 33867

100-00000-22205-056 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC TAVERA 4TH FPUD AND FP 22-028 34356 06/08/23 39.50 33867

100-00000-22205-058 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 15TH FP, PUD AMENDMENT AND 34348 06/08/23 237.00 33867

100-00000-22205-058 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RAVINIA 12TH FINAL PLAT & FINAL PU 34347 06/08/23 24.25 33867

100-00000-22205-087 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BELLWETHER 8TH FP AND FPUD 22-007 34358 06/08/23 48.50 33867

100-00000-22205-087 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC ENCORE FINAL PUD & FP 18-027 34346 06/08/23 257.75 33867

100-00000-22205-087 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC AMBERLEY/BELLWETHER 6TH FP & FPUD 34349 06/08/23 48.50 33867

100-00000-22205-098 05/17/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC RUSH CREEK RESERVE 3RD PROJECT 23- 34361 06/08/23 4,301.50 33867

100-00000-22205-110 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC SCHERBER CUP AND SP 21-007 34351 06/08/23 616.00 33867

100-00000-22205-132 05/25/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC WALCOTT GLEN FP AND FPUD 22-036 34354 06/08/23 864.75 33867

100-41910-50300 05/16/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC BUFFER YARD ORDINANCE AMENDMENT 22 34355 06/08/23 1,404.50 33867

100-41910-50300 05/17/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CITY MEETINGS PLANNER LINDAHL TIME 34359 06/08/23 4,191.25 33867

100-42401-50300 05/17/23 LANDFORM PROFESSIONAL SERVIC CODE ENFORCEMENT 34360 06/08/23 2,188.75 33867



06/02/2023 12:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/6

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/26/2023 - 06/08/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33867
Total For Check 33867 18,268.75

Check 33868

100-41130-50325 04/24/23 METRO SALES INC COPIER CHARGES INV2272145 06/08/23 280.57 33868

100-41920-50210 04/24/23 METRO SALES INC COPIER CHARGES INV2272145 06/08/23 2,445.55 33868
Total For Check 33868 2,726.12

Check 33869

602-00000-20800 06/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL MAY 2023 SAC CHARGES 05012023 06/08/23 52,185.00 33869

602-00000-36200 06/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL MAY 2023 SAC CHARGES 05012023 06/08/23 (521.85) 33869
Total For Check 33869 51,663.15

Check 33870

100-41320-50433 05/01/23 MN CITY/COUNTY MGMT ASSOC MCMA 2023 MEMBERSHIP - BEISE 05012023 06/08/23 182.51 33870
Total For Check 33870 182.51

Check 33871

601-49400-50300 05/12/23 MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WATER CONNECTION (4/1/23 - 6/30/23 2Q 2023 06/08/23 2,393.00 33871
Total For Check 33871 2,393.00

Check 33872

100-00000-21710 05/31/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 06082023 06/08/23 192.31 33872
Total For Check 33872 192.31

Check 33873

408-00000-20610 05/31/23 PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES MASS GRADING & STORMWATER CITY CEN PAY 3 06/08/23 (26,038.93) 33873

408-48010-50530 05/31/23 PARK CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES MASS GRADING & STORMWATER CITY CEN PAY 3 06/08/23 520,778.70 33873
Total For Check 33873 494,739.77

Check 33874

601-00000-16500 05/31/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 06/08/23 115,000.00 33874

601-00000-20610 05/31/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 06/08/23 (5,750.00) 33874
Total For Check 33874 109,250.00

Check 33875

100-41130-50350 05/23/23 POSTMASTER SUMMER/FALL 2023 NEWSLETTER 05232023 06/08/23 1,950.00 33875
Total For Check 33875 1,950.00

Check 33876

100-41900-50413 05/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE (6/15/23 - 9 N9942315 06/08/23 141.99 33876

601-49400-50413 05/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE (6/15/23 - 9 N9942315 06/08/23 141.99 33876

602-49450-50413 05/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE (6/15/23 - 9 N9942315 06/08/23 141.99 33876
Total For Check 33876 425.97

Check 33877

100-43100-50321 05/18/23 SPRINT CELL SERVICE 04/15/23-05/14/23 391283315-258 06/08/23 286.78 33877
Total For Check 33877 286.78

Check 33878

100-00000-21709 05/17/23 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY JUNE 2023 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS 06-2023 06/08/23 1,809.35 33878
Total For Check 33878 1,809.35

Check 33879

100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CR 116 & HUNTERS RIDGE TURN LANE I 2085282 06/08/23 10,374.81 33879

100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HOPE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085258 06/08/23 24,875.12 33879



06/02/2023 12:00 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/6
User: Jjpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/26/2023 - 06/08/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RED BARN PET RETREAT 2085259 06/08/23 421.10 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SCHERBER CR 30 DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085261 06/08/23 3,519.30 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KWIK TRIP CR 101 DEVELOPMENT PROJE 2085262 06/08/23 802.00 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES REFUGE AT RUSH CREEK WETLAND BANK 2085264 06/08/23 406.00 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WCA 2085265 06/08/23 1,618.00 33879
100-00000-22205 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HACKAMORE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 2085245 06/08/23 321.80 33879
100-00000-22205-017 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE TURN LANE 2085287 06/08/23 14,548.52 33879
100-00000-22205-017 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS DEVELOPMENT PR 2085253 06/08/23 1,348.00 33879
100-00000-22205-056 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES TAVERA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085254 06/08/23 2,304.10 33879
100-00000-22205-058 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RAVINIA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085251 06/08/23 3,776.90 33879
100-00000-22205-076 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NELSON TRUCKING DEVELOPMENT PROJEC 2085255 06/08/23 2,452.00 33879
100-00000-22205-087 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES STIEG ROAD DESIGN 2085272 06/08/23 9,407.60 33879
100-00000-22205-087 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES AMBERLY (1,2) BELLWETHER (6,7,9) 2085257 06/08/23 863.40 33879
100-00000-22205-098 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RUSH CREEK RESERVE DEVELOPMENT PRO 2085313 06/08/23 1,715.10 33879
100-00000-22205-098 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WCA 2085265 06/08/23 351.50 33879
100-00000-22205-117 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ST THERESE SENIOR LIVING DEVELOPME 2085260 06/08/23 1,662.00 33879
100-00000-22205-128 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WRIGHT HENNEPIN SUBSTATION 2085263 06/08/23 1,321.80 33879
100-00000-22205-129 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WALCOTT GLEN DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085256 06/08/23 402.80 33879
100-00000-22205-132 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BELLWETHER DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2085252 06/08/23 4,133.40 33879
100-42400-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2085266 06/08/23 1,922.40 33879
100-43170-50300 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE DESIGN 2085274 06/08/23 7,472.30 33879
100-43170-50300 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ENGINEERING DESIGN STANDARD UPDATE 2085284 06/08/23 296.00 33879
100-43170-50300 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2085247 06/08/23 5,854.50 33879
100-43170-50309 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2085247 06/08/23 166.80 33879
100-43170-50309 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WCA 2085265 06/08/23 213.00 33879
408-48009-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BRIDGE REPLACEMENT DESIGN-CITY OF 2085267 06/08/23 4,947.80 33879
408-48010-50300 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR AND 79TH PLACE 2085270 06/08/23 1,052.00 33879
408-48010-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR & 79TH PLACE STREET 2085276 06/08/23 39,123.60 33879
419-43100-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HACKAMORE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 2085245 06/08/23 1,877.50 33879
601-00000-16500 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WATER SUPPLY, TREATMENT, AND STORA 2085269 06/08/23 11,143.60 33879
601-49400-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2085266 06/08/23 920.87 33879
601-49400-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN WATER TOWER 2085281 06/08/23 5,352.69 33879
602-49450-50303 05/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2085266 06/08/23 920.88 33879
Total For Check 33879 167,889.19
Check 33880
100-42100-50209 05/19/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT RESERVE OFFICER UNIFORM 11635221 06/08/23 180.97 33880
Total For Check 33880 180.97
Check 33881
100-43100-50210 05/17/23 TOTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS, DRUG TESTING PROGRAM 06/2023-06/20 72633 06/08/23 110.00 33881
Total For Check 33881 110.00
Check 33882
100-00000-36200 03/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES US BANK CREDIT CARD REWARDS REBATE 03062023 06/08/23 (306.53) 33882
100-41920-50221 05/26/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES LENOVO LAPTOP AND MONITORS - DETEC 4642784002 06/08/23 2,640.65 33882
100-42100-50212 05/23/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES HOLIDAY STATION - FUEL PURCHASE 62006 06/08/23 44,39 33882
100-42100-50300 05/20/23 HUMANITY LLC PD SHIFT PLANNING 05/20/23-06/19/2 1INV00270418 06/08/23 80.00 33882